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2017-18 School Fees Schedule

Each family and/or student may be subject to a variety of fees throughout the
school year, including but not limited to:

The following fees are required to be paid up front:

- Sports fees (payable before first practice) as follows:
e High School Football Fee $150 per student
e High School Athletic Fee $75 per student per sport
(non-football)
e Junior High Athletic Fee $75 per student per sport
e White fees/practice uniforms vary in price — coaches will let you know

- Drivers Education Course Fee: $240 flat fee per student

- School Instrument Rentals (payable at time of instrument checkout): $85 per
year

- Special course work fees as determined

As a convenience to all families signed up with FACTS, childcare fees will be added
to each family’s FACTS account on a monthly basis:

- Before School Care (BSC): $2.75 flat fee per morning (available 7:30-8:10am)

- After School Care (ASC): $3.75 per hour, assessed in 4 hour
Increments (available for PreK 11:00am-5:30pm, Kindy 12:00pm-5:30pm,
1st-6th 3:30-5:30pm)

- Homework Club (HC): $3.75 per hour, assessed in 4 hour increments
(available 3:30-4:.00pm)

v ALL fee invoices will be emailed to the family email address on file in the
business office.

v' BSC/ASC/HC ("BAH") will be invoiced together at the beginning of each
month for the previous month's charges. Invoices will be emailed between
the 6th and 10t of the month indicating the payment due date in FACTS.

v" Families without FACTS accounts will be invoiced by email. Timely payment is
expected and late fees will apply. Payments may be dropped off at the
Elementary Office or mailed to the school business office.

v Any invoice left unpaid after 30 days will be considered late and is subject to
a $10 late fee.

v' Please email or call Lynnette in the Business Office for alternate payment
options at 549-0482 ext. 232.

MISSION STATEMENT: Valley Christian School exists to partner with Christian families that desire
educational excellence taught through a biblical worldview so their children will be prepared for a lifetime of
authentic faithfulness to Jesus Christ.



